FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Travis Johnson to Engrossed House Bill No. 182 by Representative Travis Johnson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 8, change "<u>five-member</u>" to "<u>seven-member</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 10, change "<u>one member</u>" to "<u>two members</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:

7 "(e) A representative of the Delta Museum appointed by the governing board 8 of the museum."

- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, line 17, after "Paragraph." and before "members" change "Two" to "Three"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, line 18, after "<u>and</u>" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line 13 19, delete "<u>initial term</u>" and insert "<u>two members shall serve one-year initial terms</u>"

- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 6, delete lines 25 through 29 in their entirety
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 7, at the beginning of line 1, change "<u>J.</u>" to "<u>I.</u>"